
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer  
District: Bogura 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No.: 46.02.1000.000.07.008.23.3283 Date: 04.09.2023 

e-Tender Notice No:08/2023-2024 [LTM] 
e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender 
Proposal ID 
& Upazila 

Name of the Scheme with Package No. Last Selling 
Date and 

Time 

Closing & 
Opening Date 

and Time 

1 868557 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of lslampur Eid-gah Boundary Wall Matha under Kundagram Union, 
Adamdighi Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.800738, Longitude: 89.110581]. 
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-224] 

25/09/2023 
Up to  

16.00 PM 

26/09/2023 
Up to  

13.00 PM 

2 868558 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of Keshorta Eidgah Feild under Adamdighi Union, Adamdighi Upazila, 
District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.91130, Longitude: 89.063322].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-225] 

3 868559 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

 Improvement of Talshion Eidgah under Adamdighi Union, Adamdighi Upazila, District: 
Bogura [Latitude: 24.809626, Longitude: 88.988032].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-226] 

4 868560 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of Dohorpur Uttor Eidghah under Adamdighi Union, Adamdighi Upazila, 
District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.827412, Longitude: 89.029406].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-227] 

5 868561 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

 [Improvement of Adam Baba Jame Mosque under Adamdighi Union, Adamdighi 
Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.819394, Longitude: 89.038562]. 
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-228] 

6 868562 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of Malshion Eidghah under Shantahar Union, Adamdighi Upazila, District: 
Bogura [Latitude: 24.792325, Longitude: 88.982666].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-229] 

7 868563 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of Adamdighi Majipara Mondir under Adamdighi Union, Adamdighi 
Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.815544, Longitude: 88.1038769].  
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-230] 

8 868564 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of Shantahar Eidgah under Shantahar Union, Adamdighi Upazila, District: 
Bogura [Latitude: 24.808046, Longitude: 88.989983].   
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-231] 

9 868565 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of Shantahar Post Office Jame Mosque under Shantahar Union, 
Adamdighi Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.809626, Longitude: 88.988032]. 
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-232] 

10 868566 
LTM 

Adamdighi 

Improvement of Uthrail Eid-Gah Field S.S Sliding Front Gate under Shantahar Union, 
Adamdighi Upazila, District: Bogura [Latitude: 24.809988, Longitude: 89.021331]. 
[Package # GSID-2/BOG/DW-233] 

 
 
 
 

 
(Md. Golam Morshed) 

Executive Engineer 
LGED, Bogura 

Phone: 02588813322 
e-mail: xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
1 Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
2 Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), CPTU BHABAN, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
3 Additional Chief Engineer, Rajshahi Divsion, LGED, Sree Rampur, Rajpara, Rajshahi 
4 Superintending Engineer, LGED, Bogura Region, District: Bogura. 
5 Project Director, GSID-2, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla, Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 
6 System Analyst, LGED, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Shera Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
7 Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Adamdighi, District: Bogura. 
8 Editor, The Daily Shatmatha, Bogura, He is requested to publish this tender notice on or before 10/09/2023 in a precise  Format (Size 3 Column X 

7⸍⸍) for one day  and also requested to submit bill with 2 copics of published news paper.  Payment of bills will be made after availability of fund. 
9 Notice Board (All). 

 
 

(Md. Golam Morshed) 
Executive Engineer 

LGED, Bogura 
Phone: 02588813322 

e-mail : xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd. 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.bogura@lged.gov.bd

